Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.	06/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dematic Corp.	
Street Address:	507 Plymouth Avenue, NE	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5588520
Patent Number:	6478138
Patent Number:	6585101
Patent Number:	6889814
Application Number:	11114602
Application Number:	10430525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (616) 975-5501 Email: norden@vglb.com Correspondent Name: Daniel Van Dyke

2851 Charlevoix Drive, SE, PO Box 888695 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 207

500118094

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49588-8695

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAP04 A-894

PATENT

REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0469

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Van Dyke	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, dated as of June <u>1</u>, 2006, ("Assignment"), by Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 3333 Old Milton Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005, in favor of Dematic Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 507 Plymouth Avenue, N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49505.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patents, patent applications and utility models, which are listed on page three of this Assignment Of Patents and which are either issued or pending, respectively in the United States Patent & Trademark Office (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are related companies;

WHEREAS, on January 20, 2006, Assignor acquired ownership of the Patents by assignment from Assignee; it is now the intent of all concerned that the owner of the Patents be Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to transfer and assign all right, title and interest in and to the Patents from Assignor to Assignee including the right to sue and recover on all claims for damages and lost profits for any and all past infringements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, set over, and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents together with (i) all Patents granted on any applications and/or provisional applications included in the Patents, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and re-examinations of said Patents, (ii) all causes of actions, claims and demands or other rights for, or arising from any infringement, including past infringement, of the Patents, and (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner and proprietor of the rights hereby conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by the signature of its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR:

1

Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.

Mike Williamson Secretary

•

STATE OF Georgia)
—— <i>0</i>) ss
COUNTY OF Futton)

I, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Mike Williamson, personally known to me to be the Secretary of Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation pursuant to authority granted to him by the board of directors of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 19th day of June, 2006.

Acting in Fulton County

My commission expires:

SCHEDULE A

United States Patents

(To Dematic Corp. From Siemens Energy & Automation)

File ReferenceNumber	Patent No./Application No.	Issue/Filing Date
P-554	5,588,520	12/31/96
P-611	6,478,138	11/12/02
P-611A	6,585,101	07/01/03
P-617A	6,889,814	05/10/05
P-617B	11/114,602 Pub. No. 2005/0189271	04/26/05
P-642B	10/430,525 Pub. No. 2003/0209473	05/06/03

3

PATENT REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0473